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CHAPTER 353

AN ACT to create 29.288 of the statutes, relating to throwing refuse into
waters and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.288 of the statutes is created to read:
29.288 THROWING REFUSE IN WATERS. Whoever deposits,

places or throws into any waters within the jurisdiction of the state, or
leaves upon the ice thereof, any cans, bottles, debris, refuse or other solid
waste material, shall be fined not more than $100 or imprisoned not more
than 30 days, or both. In addition each license issued to any such person
under this chapter shall be revoked by the court in which such person is
convicted and he shall not again be eligible for a license under this chapter
for a period of one year.

Approved July 10, 1957.
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